

Deed of Gift

The Central Michigan Intra-Area 32 Archives gratefully acknowledges the donation by

Donor name:

of the following collection:

I, the undersigned, do hereby give to the Central Michigan Intra-Area 32 Archives all title, property rights and copyright to the above described collection pursuant to all applicable laws. All items subsequently added to the above described collection become a part of that collection under the terms of this Deed of Gift. All supplements and inventories attached, or so designated, are a part of this Deed of Gift.

I understand that the location, retention, cataloging, preservation, and disposition of the donated collection by the Archives will be conducted at its discretion, in accordance with Archives policy and applicable law. The Donated Materials may be displayed by the Archives physically or on the World Wide Web in a manner reasonably assured to protect anonymity of AA members. The Donated Materials may be made accessible for research in accordance with Archives' policies and the Twelve Traditions of Alcoholics Anonymous.

SIGNATURE OF DONOR:

I am the sole owner of the materials described above and have full right, power, and authority to give the materials to the Archives. The terms of this Deed of Gift shall apply to all of the Donated Materials described. I understand and agree to the terms of this Deed of Gift as indicated by my signature below:

	Date:
Accepted for the Archives by:	
	Date:

Central Michigan Intra-Area Archives

www.CMIA32.org/Archives